
NUML Website Profile Data 

 

Full Name Dr. Nosheen 

Designation* Lecturer 

Email (official)* dr.nosheen @numl.edu.pk 

Email (Personal)  

Google Scholar URL* https://scholar.google.com/citations?hl=en&user=FUN3O1cAAAAJ 

Phone No.* 0519265100 

HEC Approved 
Supervisor (Yes/No) 

Applied for HEC Approved Supervisor 

Education 

Degree Name Passing 
Year 

Institution/ Board 

MPhil leading to PhD 2019 NUST Business School, National University of Sciences 
and Technology (NUST), Islamabad 

Masters 2008 International Islamic University, Islamabad 

Bachelors 2006 University of Punjab, Lahore 

Experience (From Recent to Old) 

Designation Institution/ 
Organization 

From (dd/mm/yyyy) To (dd/mm/yyyy) 

Lecturer NUML 01/03/2021 To date 

Visiting Assistant Professor NUML 25/09/2020 28/02/2021 

 

Journal Publications (From Recent to Old) 
S. 
N
o. 

Author(s) 
Name 

Publi
catio
n 
Year 

Article Title Journal 
Name 

Vol. 
No. 

Iss. 
No. 

Page 
No. 
(pp-pp) 

ISSN/ 
eISSN 

HEC 
Category/ 
Impact 
Factor (if 
any) 

URL/ 
DOI 

1 Nosheen 
& Abdul 
Rashid 

2019 Business 
orientation, 
efficiency, 
and credit 
quality 
across 
business 
cycle: 
Islamic 
versus 
convention
al banking. 

Baltic 
Journal of 
Economic
s 

19 1 105-
135 

1406-
099X/
2334-
4385 

W 
category 

https://
doi.org
/10.108
0/1406
099X.2
018.15
60947 



Are there 
any lessons 
for Europe 
and Baltic 
States? 

2 Nosheen  
& Abdul 
Rashid 

2020 Financial 
soundness 
of single 
versus dual 
banking 
system: 
explaining 
the role of 
Islamic 
banks 

Portugues
e 
Economic 
Journal 

20 1 99–
127  

1617-
982X/ 
1617-
9838 

W 
category 

https://
doi.org
/10.100
7/s102
58-019-
00171-
2 

3 Nosheen  
& Abdul 
Rashid 

2020 Nexus 
between 
Economic 
Growth, 
Investment
, and 
Islamic 
Banking 
Developme
nt: The 
Case of 
Dual 
Banking 
System 

Journal of 
Islamic 
Business 
and 
Managem
ent 

10 2 368-
389 

2075-
6291/
2521-
2249  

Y  
category 

https://
doi.org
/10.265
01/jibm
/2020.1
002-
005 

 

Conference Publications 

Financial Soundness of Single versus Dual Banking System: Explaining the Role of Islamic Banks 
presented in 7th Asian Management Research and Case Conference (AMRC) at Pearl Continental 
Hotel Bhurban, Pakistan organized by Lahore University of Management Sciences (LUMS) on 23-24 
March, 2018. 

 

Nexus between Economic Growth, Investment, and Islamic Banking Development: The Case of Dual 
Banking System presented in 2nd International Islamic Banking and Finance Conference (ICIBF 2018) 
held in Karachi organized by the Institute of Business Management (IoBM) on 02-03 November, 2018. 

 

Financial Soundness of Single versus Dual Banking System: Explaining the Role of Islamic Banks 
presented in 6th International Applied Business Research Conference held in Islamabad organized by 
International Islamic University Islamabad (IIUI), Pakistan on October 26-27, 2017 

 

Capital Structure and its impact on Firm Performance Presented in 17th National Research Conference 
held in Karachi organized by Shaheed Zulfikar Ali Bhutto, Institute of Science and Technology (SZABIST) 
on May 21-22, 2011. 

https://link.springer.com/journal/10258
https://link.springer.com/journal/10258
https://link.springer.com/journal/10258
https://link.springer.com/journal/10258
https://doi.org/10.1007/s10258-019-00171-2
https://doi.org/10.1007/s10258-019-00171-2
https://doi.org/10.1007/s10258-019-00171-2
https://doi.org/10.1007/s10258-019-00171-2
https://doi.org/10.1007/s10258-019-00171-2
https://doi.org/10.1007/s10258-019-00171-2
https://doi.org/10.1007/s10258-019-00171-2


 

Areas of Interest 

Islamic Banking and Finance 

Corporate Social Responsibility 

Corporate Finance 

Islamic Public Finance 

 

NOTE: Attach your profile picture in the email. Without profile picture profile will not be created. 


