## **NUML Website Profile Data**

Full Name	Dr. Nosheen					
Designation*	Lecturer					
Email (official)*	dr.nosheen		@numl.edu.pk			
<b>Email (Personal)</b>						
Google Scholar URL*	https://scholar.go	oogle.com/citations?hl=en&	user=FUN3O1cAAAAJ			
Phone No.*	0519265100					
HEC Approved	Applied for HEC Approved Supervisor					
Supervisor (Yes/No)						
	E	ducation				
Degree Name	Passing	Institution/ Board				
	Year					
MPhil leading to PhD	2019	NUST Business School, National University of Sciences and Technology (NUST), Islamabad				
Masters	2008	International Islamic University, Islamabad				
Bachelors	2006 University of Punjab, Lahore					

Designation	Institution/ Organization	From (dd/mm/yyyy)	To (dd/mm/yyyy)		
Lecturer	NUML	01/03/2021	To date		
Visiting Assistant Professor	NUML	25/09/2020	28/02/2021		

	Journal Publications (From Recent to Old)									
S. N o.	Author(s) Name	Publi catio n Year	Article Title	Journal Name	Vol. No.	Iss. No.	Page No. (pp-pp)	ISSN/ eISSN	HEC Category/ Impact Factor (if any)	URL/ DOI
1	Nosheen & Abdul Rashid	2019	Business orientation, efficiency, and credit quality across business cycle: Islamic versus convention al banking.	Baltic Journal of Economic s	19	1	105- 135	1406- 099X/ 2334- 4385	W category	https:// doi.org /10.108 0/1406 099X.2 018.15 60947

2	Nosheen	2020	Are there any lessons for Europe and Baltic States?	Portugues	20	1	99–	1617-	W	https://
	& Abdul Rashid		soundness of single versus dual banking system: explaining the role of Islamic banks	e Economic Journal			127	982X/ 1617- 9838	category	doi.org /10.100 7/s102 58-019- 00171- 2
3	Nosheen & Abdul Rashid	2020	Nexus between Economic Growth, Investment , and Islamic Banking Developme nt: The Case of Dual Banking System	Journal of Islamic Business and Managem ent	10	2	368- 389	2075- 6291/ 2521- 2249	Y category	https://doi.org /10.265 01/jibm /2020.1 002- 005

## **Conference Publications**

Financial Soundness of Single versus Dual Banking System: Explaining the Role of Islamic Banks presented in 7th Asian Management Research and Case Conference (AMRC) at Pearl Continental Hotel Bhurban, Pakistan organized by Lahore University of Management Sciences (LUMS) on 23-24 March, 2018.

Nexus between Economic Growth, Investment, and Islamic Banking Development: The Case of Dual Banking System presented in 2nd International Islamic Banking and Finance Conference (ICIBF 2018) held in Karachi organized by the Institute of Business Management (IOBM) on 02-03 November, 2018.

Financial Soundness of Single versus Dual Banking System: Explaining the Role of Islamic Banks presented in 6th International Applied Business Research Conference held in Islamabad organized by International Islamic University Islamabad (IIUI), Pakistan on October 26-27, 2017

Capital Structure and its impact on Firm Performance Presented in 17th National Research Conference held in Karachi organized by Shaheed Zulfikar Ali Bhutto, Institute of Science and Technology (SZABIST) on May 21-22, 2011.

Areas of Interest			
Islamic Banking and Finance			
Corporate Social Responsibility			
Corporate Finance			
Islamic Public Finance			

**NOTE**: Attach your profile picture in the email. Without profile picture profile will not be created.